
PARTS LIST 
I \-'/ 1) Ai' 
~ ilf £R 

CW-88-2 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,L TD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§:SKI El ;J?.I INDEX 

*I11Ltfm:B 1 ~1-~~f* .. · · .. · · · · · · .... ·.. .. ..... ... . .. .. .. .. .. 1. 2 
Machine body 

ttH)5LJ.Jlm:B I ~t1,fffiltJ~f* ...... · ·........ .. .... .. .... .. 3. 4 
Needle bar rocking mechanism 

_t~ffi}jb~~H§~:B I J:,IB, 3~J¥~f* .. · .. .. · · · · · · .. .. · ...... · 5. 6 
Arm s haft and thread take- up mechanism 

lliMi!llm73' I t!fl~J~f* .. · .. · .... · .. ...... · .. · .... .... · · .... · .. · 7. 8 
Presser foot mechanism 

_t~~ffi:B I J:~~JMi* .. · · · · .. · .... · · ........ · ........ · ·.. 9. 10 
Uppe r foot mechanism 

~:tstlffiffi73' I ~~)~~f* .. ...... .. .. ............ .. .. .. ...... 11. 12 
Feed shaft mechanism 

l'lffi~H~ffi:B I "f~, n'*Mf* .. · ........ · .. ·.............. 13. 14 
Lower shaft and rotary hook mechanism 

oo~~~$71 I *diHt, *~-TI~JH* .... · .. · .... · .. ...... · ·.. 15. 16 
Thread tension 

lli!t3ilm73' I ~L~f~ .... .. .. · .. · .. · ...... .................... · 17. 18 
Feed revers ing lever 

~l1~55ffi73' I 1tli d1 · ........ · .... · .... .... ...... · .. .. .. .. · · · · 19. 20 
Accessories 

55~55 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21' 22 
Parts available at extra charge 

A.J~t--t.f-~- , 71':,t7J'-7J'-F, ~1±1~::5i:5t1' · · · · · · · · · · · · 21. 22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1!1 1-t §!3 53' I 
Machine body 

9 8 

ld) 
4 

~ 
I 

2 

3 

'-" .. 

- 1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f1{~ffi53' I ~l-~M 1* 
Machine body 

No. ~it~~ ~it ~jt:gfiJI 0 :3 DESCRIPTION t1t1 

PARTS No . QTY 

1 10698 1 liD~ 00~ FACE PLATE 

2 10699 1 liD~~~~~ iiD~lttJL. THUMB SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 

3 10700 1 liD~¥§ iiD~t:":,t PIN 

4 10701-A 1 ~ff: ;ru li ( )\: ) PLUG 

5 10702 1 J:~ J:~ ARM CAP 

6 10703 1 J:~~~ J:~'J·y~-v- WASHER 

7 10704 1 ~it J:t1i~tJL. SCREW 3/ 16X28 L=6.5 

8 10551 1 !~t~xHilfj~~ ;Rff;!ll§t OIL GUARD 

9 10650 1 ~JJ~~~~t~it ;Rff;!ll§tlttJL. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

10 13441 1 Faj~ ffila~ ~ ~)~If - f.JJ \ - BED END COVER 

11 13026 1 cpt~~~-@~71 ~L.~~pg (:ti:) GUIDE PLATE (REAR) 

12 13025 1 cp t~~ 1S .1@~71 ~L.~~pg (;(:j ) GUIDE PLATE (FRONT) 

13 13027 4 ~it lttJL. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

14 13024 1 cj:lt~~ ~L.t1i BED SLIDE PLATE 

15 30046 1 ~ :Q:: Jill ~x .E13 ~it 7-A.~lt:td.L. EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0 

-

-

- 2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ittf~C51iJJ§B:53' I ~tt~:tili!JJ ~1~ 
Needle bar rocking mechanism 

12 11 

ff1 
5 3 4 

26 

JJ~. 27 
. 25 

~28 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t t lf ;[§ IiJ:H1~ :53' I *+ 1~ tili l1J ~1H~ 
Needle bar rocking mechanism 

No. ~j~~~ ~_;_ ¥J~=8f1]1 0 :8 DESCRIPTION IJIJ 

PARTS No . QTY 

1 13071 1 ~!BJ!H j!f,\5 0 ·;;~ ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

2 13396 1 i!H=F IQl ~ ffl ~ tt *~~;j'-:/ HINGE SCREW 

3 13395 1 i*mH!itHP3 *LJ~~i JV;z FEED ROCK BELL CRANK 

4 13078 1 ~tt *LJ~f::{>a;;~pl: PINCH SCREW 7 /32X32 L=13.0 

5 13397 1 ~m *~~~1.:-)-·;;1-- NUT M8X1.25 

6 13364 1 ff!3w:l il t.\5 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 

7 13363 1 t~tt tH~~I.: HINGE SCREW 

8 10728 1 J!lEI±l® ii ffl D ·;; 1-- iJB ;t> OIL WICK 

9 19408 1 t"-.ff ilt.\5~~1.: PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=1 7.5 

10 16706 1 t"-8 IH~~I.:-)-·;;1- NUT 1!4X28 

11 10578 1 J:i*mtf _t~LJ~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 

12 10581 1 ~if: .lt~L: SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=7.0 

13 11876C 1 J:i*mH ~ #cffi. 1~ ..t*~fil::Effl SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE 

14 11876 1 J:i*mHWirJ!i -J:*LJ~c/~1.: SLIDE BLOCK STUD 

15 11877 1 J:i*mH~#c ..t~~fil::E SLIDE BLOCK 

16 151 1Q-A 1 fttf~ it~±i:l NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 

17 11875 1 rtn~m it~±i:lt:::"/ HINGE STUD 

18 10525 1 rtH~Wim iH~±f:lt:::::_.,.it~t.: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 

19 10560 1 Ft:lt& -17- JL.- NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 

20 10561 1 IQJ~Ff.lt&ffl~tt -17- Ji..-.lt.Pl: SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=6.5 

21 19413 1 ftH it~ NEEDLE BAR 

22 19426 1 ftH~* iH~ID~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 

23 13365 1 ~if: it~ID~~PL: PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0 

24 10726 1 51ll® it~ID~iffi;t\ OIL WICK 

25 10533 1 fttH~~ if~j~'d~ NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 

26 6035 1 mtt £t~*tiHt .lt~ L: SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=2.7 

27 B140553 1 tQI~MHffl~tt £t .it~ I.: SET SCREW 1 / 8X40 L=4.5 

28 N0122 1 MH £t DPX1 7 #22 NEEDLE DP X 17 #22 

29 10726 1 HH~)IB® £H~ ± i:l t: ::_., ;m ;t> OIL WICK 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_t~ffi};it;~it=f§~B I ...t*IB .. ;RffM1* 
Arm s haft and thread take-up mechanis m 

9 10 

6 

1 
5 

4 

~11 1 7 
15 14 13 12 

35 33 36 

16 17 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_t~t!H1~~i1=f§~B I _t*IB, ::Rf!fi~H~ 
Arm s haft and thread take-up mechani s m 

No. ~1~~~ ~li!: ~1~:8lBI c 16 DESCRIPTION on 

PARTS No . QTY 

1 10526C 1 11t~Hffi.1~ ::R f.¥ ( *'fi ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE 

2 10526 1 l~llt~H ::Rtf THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

3 10529 1 }~I;~~H~3k ::RWm~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 

4 10528 1 itlffl:!Ht§ £H,?7~? NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 

5 10527 1 l~t~Hffi ::Rf.¥1:::"~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD 

6 10525 1 }11l~tHYiffi ::Rfft::"~Jl~L: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 

7 10726 1 )ffi® ::RWt::"~;m~ OIL WICK 

8 10728 1 )ffi® ::Rf¥m~;m~ OIL WICK 

9 19414 1 EI:!3W3uiB ?7>?=t:-:t3:.r:IJ~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK 

10 19415 1 ~££ ?7:.r?=t:-:t3:.r:IJ~ t'L~5~d)~l: POSITION SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=20.0 

11 19416 1 ~~ ?7:.r?=t:-:t3:,:1J~Jl~ t.: SET SCREW 1/ 4X28 L= 14.0 

12 19417 1 ~££ £tt,?7~?t:~J.t~L: (~) SCREW 1 I 4X28 L=6.5 

13 19418 1 ~£i £H,?7~?t:o~ Jl~l: ( ;&) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5 

14 10523 1 ¥tHEI:!3tP.iffi £+~?7~?t:o~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD 

15 10726 1 )ffi@ £H,?7~?t::"~iffi;06X6 OIL WICK 

16 19504 1 J:lfll)ffiti~£i ..tijj;m~~t.: OIL STOP SCREW 5/ 16X28 L=6.0 

17 10724 1 J:l!B)ffi® J:ij)i!B~ OIL WICK 

18 13568 1 J:l!B J:ij) ARM SHAFT 

19 10563 1 J:l!B~~ J:.ij);l-)1 )~ ( ijlj ) 'J ·:;~-'t'- WASHER 

20 18006 1 J: liB I'JIJ ifll~ ..t•IV-$1 J~ (ijlj) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 

21 13361 1 ..t l!Biflli¥: ~ ~ ..t*lll"" 7 1) ":./?.7J7 - BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE 

22 23637 2 t'-f£ ..t*lll""71J":./?. f.J7- Jl~ L: SET SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=7.5 

23 13074 1 i!Bi¥:~ J:.*lll""71J":./?. 'T- .A BALL BEARING ADAPTER 

24 10571 1 iru11X ~~:rEm m £i ..t*lll""Y 'J ":./?"'T-.AJ.i:~t.: SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 

25 10568 1 7Gt~l!Bi¥:~ ~tJL..'J ~?· BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 

26 10567 1 J:l!Bl!B~ ..I: *Ill"' 7 ') ":./?" ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 

27 10621 1 IDJ:W!R:* -$1-{2~?· /"()~ !-- ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT 

28 10569 1 &:*..tm ..J:r(J~I--7'- •J - BELT PULLEY (UPPER) 

29 105 74 2 lR:'fflJ:~J:;I\ J:r(J~j-- j'- 1) -IJ~? BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 

30 10570 1 :rE fiJJ~~ £i t'L~5~d)~L: POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5 

31 10524- G 1 }E{Utf!£i t'L~5~(\I)~l:Jl~l: POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 

32 10571- G 1 ~£i Jl~L: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 

33 18470 1 ..tm j'- 1) - MACHINE PULLEY 

34 10576 1 }E{Ut'-£i j' -I) -t'i:~5~d)~l: POSITION SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=21 .0 

35 10579 1 }E{U~£i j'- 1)-J.I:~L: SET SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=20.0 

36 19505 1 }E{U~£i 7'- •J-ttf!L~L: PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11 / 32X28 L= 11.0 

37 10725 2 lm~;mm ..t*lll;l-$1 )~ ( ijlj ) 7I.J~ 1-- OIL FELT 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff lffill §13 B I -
Presser foot tfl3 A F:Jl'f* mechanism 

10 

31 

~ 29 

~~ 
30 I@ 

20 

:fir 
26 / 

24 

4 

7 

- 7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffl!nllffi:B I tijl x fUH* 
Presser foot mechanism 

No. ~~~~li~ ~~ ~~~i3lffi 0 :g DESCRIPTION IJIJ 

PARTS No. OTY 

1 13056-A 1 1t:i-¥PW i:3 FOOT LIFTING LEVER 

2 13059 1 1t1¥PW~~ ;:s rttJ. FOOT LIFTING LEVER SPRING 

3 10712 1 t'-~ i:Sll:tl.t: HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.9 

4 10707 1 ~T.it«ti :*:~ f;ftJ.~~tl.t: REGULATING SCREW 6.75X24 L=80.0 

5 10705 1 ¥P~~Hf~~~ ttll;t~:*:~ f;!tl. PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 

6 10706 1 ~~jlt~~~ :*:~ rttJ.~tl.t: SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0 

7 13057 1 ~jlt~ i:35t LIFTING LEVER STOP 

8 13084 2 ~Jit'-HJ i:3 3t T 'Y f- NUT 6.75X24 

9 13058 1 ~~t«~ i:33ttl. t: SCREW 6.75X24 L=32.0 

10 10543 1 ~lo.JH ~p;Jt' PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 

11 10761 1 m~ ll:tl. t: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=1 1.0 

12 10538 1 ¥P~tHlllE U:l ttll ;t ~;(~ JL- (_t) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 

13 10761 1 '-"~ ll:tl.l: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 

14 10540 1 ¥P~ff ttll ;t~ PRESSER BAR 

15 10541 1 ¥P~ff~lo.J ttll;t~~p;j PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 

16 10662 1 f#.~ ~60tl.t: PINCH SCREW 5/ 32X40 L=6.5 

17 18479 1 ~~H~~ ttll;t~~~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 

18 19518 1 '-"~ ~6'>tl.l: PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0 

19 10546-A 1 ~~ff~~l'~ ttll;t~~~l'~ TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 

20 10547 1 ¥P~ff~~~~ ttll;t~~~l'~fttl. TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING 

21 13360 1 ¥P~ff(QJ~~ ttll;t~~~') :.--?· PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) BRACKET 

22 13365 1 ~~ ttiJ j{_ ~~~I) :.l'~f 11: ;!d l: SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0 

23 10539-A 1 ~~~H!IJE (l'l ttll j{_~;(~ JL- ( l') PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 

24 10761 1 t«~ ll:tl.l: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 

25 10659 1 1t:i-¥J3@ ttll;t...ttfvl'\- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 

26 10660 1 1tJ-1!fl@fYirn VI \-t:o:.--tJ.t: HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 L=7 .5 

27 10796- S 1 9H!f!W ~ttll;t LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 

28 10664 1 91-~W!Ql~ffit«~ ~ttll;tll: SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 

29 10548-A 1 ~~n~~I!O~~ ttll;t~~~tmnll:ft LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 

30 10519 1 t«~ ll:tl. t: SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5 

31 15111 1 m t::.-- PIN 

32 35054 1 ~~ 'J·:t~"\'- WASHER 

I . 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

19 ~ _ _____,L-r 

- 9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_t~*~i?i~:il' I J:~ ~J ~1~ 
Upper foot mechanism 

No . ¥{~-§~ ~.m. ~{~8WI c :g DESCRIPTION IJIJ 

PARTS No . OTY 

1 19425 1 t~Hffi t; ~ LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 

2 19515 1 t~nmliiim f*~t':ttJL. SCREW STUD 1/4X28 

3 19516 1 ~Hffifllim~s m~t::_,tJt.: -r·;;f- NUT 1/ 4X28 

4 10514 2 t!Uffi.iffiE +*~;£-$!)[., LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 

5 19419 1 _t l'l)~£11*ga ~~ _t l't.JL-iit.a-9· Jt.--x LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 

6 19420 1 ~i£ **tJI.: PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X28 L= 16.0 

7 10775 1 _tll*ga).!ff~i£ _til f.j§ D 'Y ~ f~tJ. L. HINGE SCREW 7/ 32X32 

8 10703 1 m~ <J -y~->c;t- WASHER 

9 10774 1 ..tll*~5i!H~ _t)lf,j§D ·:; ~'1 \-{"j' LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 

10 10772C 1 ..tll*~5i!H lffi{~l _t)lf,i§D ·y~ (f.!l. ) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE 

11 10776 1 ..t 11*£5 i!H!~liHfj~ 8 _t Jlf.j§ D 'Y~~T'Y f- NUT 7/ 32X32 

12 19427 1 Psi tEJ3 Mall) it $¥!l;{._tl'7:Jk LIFTING ECCENTRIC 

13 19508 2 Psi tEJ3 Mall) it ffl ~ i£ $¥!l;{.J:l'7:JL.JttJL. SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5 

14 10558C 1 if:! fB i!H !13. {~ (0)~{!-:; f- LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE 

15 10558 1 if:lffj).!ff (0)'3p LIFTING BELL CRANK 

16 10557 1 if:! ffj i!H .All* £5 (0)'3p)lf.j§ (;k) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 

17 10556 1 tt:lfBJ.!HtJ \1!*£5 < 0)'3p)lf.5 ( 1]\) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 

18 18480 1 if:! ffj i!H~ ~ ffl ~i£ < 0) '3f .tttJ L. UFTING BELL CRANK CAP SCREW 11 /64X40 L=8.0 

19 10728 2 )ffiiTI) ;m~ OIL WICK 

20 15117 1 ~Jj~t& tmn.tt:tfi SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 

21 8100 2 ~iit&IQJ~ffl~i£ tmn.tt:tfi.tttJt.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

22 1511 8 1 ~mt~jjc ~n.tt1ll:li VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 

23 10554 1 PsltEJ3Dro~~ ~¥!l;{..A"1' 1J >~i VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING 

24 10553-A 1 PsltEJ3Dro~~H lfl ¥ll .;{_A j' I) >7 fi VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 

25 10708 1 Ps~ tEfl ~H iml n ~ i£ ~ ¥!l .;{_ fi ~ Bfi tJ L. SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=17.0 

26 34713 1 PsltEJ3~H r:p ¥!l .;{_ fi VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

27 17104 1 ~i£ !fl¥!l;{.~tJI.: PINCH SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6.0 

28 19411-S 1 Psi }Ep D1al !fl¥!l;{. VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 

29 11879 1 P9tEJ3Dro..tl'l)i£~~ !fl¥!l;{.J:l't.Jkt.J7- LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 

30 10573 2 ~~~~ffil!i£ !fl¥!l;{.J:l':hkt.J7-.tttJL. SET SCREW 7 / 32X32 L=11.0 

31 19411 C 1 Psi tEJ3 Dro (!§ {~) r:p ¥!l .;{_ ( f.!l. ) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ *~Hffi §G :B __ 
Feed shaft / ~ ~) ~ffii§W~ mechanism 171' 

~:~ .. - .· .· .. .. 19.~· ..• . 

--w~--~ . 

8. 

- 11-

31 

_.1~··~ 

(!f>,J.r 
I 

J .., 
\ 15 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~*-~HtB g~ :B I l! ~) *Ill F:JH* 
Feed shaft mechanism 

No. ~i~~D!?J ~= .m. ~i~:gm, c ~ DESCRIPTION IJIJ 

PARTS No . QTY 

1 13029 1 i*1'5Hilll~ !Fol i! LJ ~;(9 Jl- Of) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 

2 10766 1 ~~ .Jl;fd.L. SET SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=7.0 

3 13049 1 i*1'5H!Wi~ j!LJ~ f.J ':J- FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 

4 13033 1 t'-~ .Jl:fd.L. SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=5.0 

5 13467-A 1 i*1'5H j! LJ~ FEED ROCK SHAFT 

6 13437 1 ~~m~~&mJ~~mi8J.I:& "A/S~t~ BED CYLINDER CAP 

7 13011 2 t'-~ .Jl:fd.L. SCREW 3/ 16X30 L=10.0 

8 13073 2 ~~i~ "A7"9t:~ BED CYLINDER CAP PIN 

9 13076-01 1 i*1'iJHlQl:AEffi~fB j! LJ ~ C ~ :fd.l: -j--yf .. NUT 7/ 32X32 

10 13468 1 i*1'iJHlQl:AEmm~ j! LJ~C~~L. STUD SCREW 7 / 32X32 

12 37229 1 t'-~ .Jl~L. PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0 

13 13340 1 C:Yffi j! LJ _t l't.JJ.... FEED LIFTING CAM 

14 13031 1 :AElli~~ iftii5~~~L. POSITION SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=4.7 

15 13085 1 m~ .Lt:fd.L. SET SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=4.3 

16 13473C 1 i*1'5~ (4J:?-) gg i~ i! LJt:l' ( 4,r~O w FEED BASE COMPLETE 

17 13472 1 ~~ j! LJ ffj .A f-- •y 1 ~ - .Jl;fd. L. SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=6.5 

18 13475- A 1 ~m~~lo.Jm j! LJ .g.~ !1g t•~ HINGE PIN 

19 0148-H 1 ~tg 7I.Jt..-H"At~3X5) FELT 

20 13477 1 i*1'5»*~mfi j! LJJ.if:a~~L. HINGE SCREW 11 / 64X40 

21 10652 1 ~1'5»*~~9 i! LJ iif:\3 ~;fd. L. T 'Y 1-- NUT 11 /64X40 

22 13476 1 ~1'511*~ j! LJ iff:li FEED CONNECTION 

23 13479 1 ~~ j! LJJ.if.lill:~L. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

24 13478 1 i*1'bti*~~ j! L) if f.li .g. FEED CONNECTION BASE 

25 13020 1 ~1'5?.f j! LJ"iti FEED DOG 

26 200181 1 ~~ j! L) iti 11: ;fd. L. SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=5.9 

27 13022 1 ¥t~ Hti THROAT PLATE 

28 13023 2 ~~ ll:~L. SCREW 3.4X36 L=8.0 

29 1308Q-A 1 ~1'iJtf [Qj:AEffi)ffit!S j!LJ~7IJvHA) FELT (A) 

30 1308G-B 1 ~1'iJHlQl:AEffi)ffit9 j!LJ~7IJvHB) FELT (B) 

31 13467- AC 1 i*1'5H tm. i~l j!LJ~(f:fl) FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPLETE 

- 12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'MBh'JH~ffi:B I l',ffi, fJ\ * ~1* 
Lower shaft and rotary hook mecha nism 

33 

~ 

45~­
~44 

G;) i---48 / . 
46 ~~------47 

8 .___o __ s, 
~~~ 50 

49 

34 

43 

4 5 

3cQJ 
52 

1 

E
11 

12 

10 

;•l 

~ 25 26 27 

~~820 ~ 

' l -

- 13-

22 

~ ,_-3o 
~28 
~29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'~IB~M~§B:B I ~*IB, fJ\ * ~1*-
Lower s haft and rotary hook mechanism 

No. ~1~-§!i!?l ~%. ~~~13#.11 0 :g DESCRIPTION llP 

PARTS No. QTY 

1 13465 1 l'ml -nm HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 13032 1 j;::sjLt§i£ ::k.:¥-\7- HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
3 13033 3 ~ii ::k.:¥-\7-.lttl t: SET SCREW 13164X32 L=5.0 
4 13028 1 l'ml~~(~) "'f*B!;£~)1-- (Rir) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
5 10764 1 ~/Eml~Ff.l~fr "'f*B!;£~)1,. ( jjij ) lt~tlt: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5 
6 13362 1 ~~£ ffi !j[ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET 
7 23634 1 J:Etrrt'-fr {ftjfi~~tlt.: POSITION SCREW 114X28 L=6.0 
8 23637 1 J:Elli~fr lt~tlt.: SET SCREW 1 I 4X28 L=7 .5 
9 13045 1 wm~ till LA~~:,.;± -g. LOCK STUD SOCKET 
10 13047 1 wm~~ tl!lltf- ~:,.; ;~.-:11) >? LOCK STUD SPRING 
11 13046 1 wm tl!lltf-~:,; LOCK STUD 
12 15076 1 Horn ~~ LJ c:,t PIN 
13 13049 1 Timm~ "'F *817J7- HOOK DRNING SHAFT COLLAR 
14 13050 2 mfr "'F *Bin 7-.1t SET SCREW 13164X32 L=2.5 
15 13029 1 l'~~~IFol "'f*B!;£~)1,.(~ ) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 
16 10767 1 tffi~[gjJE.Ef.l~fr "'f*B!;£~ )I,. ( ~) lttlt.: SET SCREW 1 I 4X32 L=4.5 
17 13424-01 1 l'IQ:$¥£ ""F"'J[_f--"j'-1)- LOWER PULLEY 
18 10574 1 &:$¥£11\ ::f-1)-l):,.t)f PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
19 10581 1 mfr .1t tl t.: <Ub~: t::,.; m) SET SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=7.0 (FOR LEVER HINGE STUD) 
20 10581 1 mfr .1t tl t.: < t: :,.;:; t:•:,.; m ) SET SCREW 7132X32 L=7.0 ( FOR HINGE PIN) 
21 10616 1 l'~£~~ "'f I"(J[,.f--'j' -I) - tthfr SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
22 10613 1 tf~ffi "'F "'Jl--1--:t -IJ-tttlfit::,; LEVER HINGE STUD 
23 10611 1 ~~/~\~ "'F r(jt,.f--j'-1)-;t;~ SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
24 10612 2 t'-fr lt~tlt: SCREW 114X32 L=10.5 
25 10615 1 l'i£-t&~ "'f r()[,. f--:f - IJ -f&l;f::td, SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
26 10614 '1 rn t::,;:;t::,; HINGE PIN 
27 10619 1 l'i£~~ "'F I"(Jl,.f--:::1-IJ-A "j'IJ >'f T HROW- IN LATCH SPRING 
28 10617 1 "'fi£/j\~ "'f I"(J[,.f--'j' -1) -lj\ffi SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 25626 1 "fi£1j\~!i§ "'F "'Jl--1--::1 - 1J-'J'iif.a RATCHET CONNECTION UNK 
30 10620 1 l'~£HDffi "'f "'Jl,. f--:f -1) -~j LJ c:,t THROW- IN LATCH PIN 
33 10656 1 ~/~\ tf-t::,; BOBBIN 
34 13086 1 tilE~@.~) :n-x (ffi ) HOOK COMPLETE 
35 13086-01 1 91-~~ *:n-x HOOK 
36 16291-03 1 ~~~¥Jl~t& ~7Jxil!l3t HOOK GIB 
37 16407-04 2 ¥1l~mfr ~t.Jxi1!13tlttl t.: HOOK GIB SCREW 
38 10655-02 1 ~~~ ~:n -x BOBBIN CASE 
39 16291-07 1 ~~w~ *~~litl BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
40 16291-08 1 W~[g]J:E.Ef.li'-fr *~~litl~~tlt.: TENSION REGULATING SCREW 
41 16407- 11 1 !QJJ:Emfr *-&tll~ lttllttlt: SCREW 
42 13087 1 ~~[g]J:Em~ n-xlt HOOK SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=22.0 
43 13041C 1 B~~~~t& tm ~~~ :t- ::1-r- · :n-xt& <ffi ) OPENER & HOOK WASHER COMPLETE 
44 13041 1 ~nB~~ #t:::>'T-;z;t-:1-r- BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
45 13042 1 tilE~t& n -xt& HOOK WASHER 
46 13040 1 ~t.R lj\ tfl !{;_] BOBBIN CASE LEVER ECCENTRIC BLOCK 
47 13038 1 Bt~~ ~1'5-t& ;t-:::1-T-~!iit& LEVER FULCRUM WISTUD 
48 8040 1 mfr lttlt.: SCREW 9164X40 L=8.0 
49 13464 1 tilE~~ :n-x±-g- HOOK SADDLE 
50 13081 1 ;GJ~ 7.IJI--I-- OIL FELT 
51 0148-A 1 ;GjfQ 7IJI--HA~3X10 ) OIL FELT 
52 13717 1 m~t!fJ lttlt.:(~) SCREW 13164X32 L=16.5 
53 13036 1 m~ t?;RJ lt:td.L:(E) SCREW 13I 64X32 L=12.0 
54 13037 2 w~ I 

'J ·;~~-v- WASHER 
55 13034 1 ,J ,~®m 1]\.:¥-\'- HOOK BEVEL GEAR 

- 14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00~~~§!353' I ~di~ It , #8ml-T~1* 
Thread tension 

20 

0:18 

·~ 
~7 

27 28 

. · .... :·r 2 3 :• J .... _. &...._: 
\ • -7"-····-·· .............. 

J---- 7 

... -..------ 8 

29 

9 

12 

13 

~~ 14 

{!!)rfh ] 16 

®r@ 

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~~!~§!353' I jfdiHt, #~mJ-TM 1* 
Thread t e ns ion 

No. ~~!t=~~ ~_;_ ~~~3H< 0 ~ DESCRIPTION JJJJ 

PARTS No . QTY 

I 10709 1 ist~T mll:~~ ARM SPOOL PIN 

2 10681 1 t~ ££ lU d.L. SET SCREW 3.4 X36 L=6.5 

3 10680 1 =:JList ~~T .= '? tl*dit THREAD RETAINER 

4 10682 I J:~~T oommcu THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 

5 10683 I c:p~~T oomtiHcfJ ) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE) 

6 10685 3 ~££ .Lt;!d.L. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 

7 10759-A 1 l'~~T oomai·<""F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 

8 10760 1 ;ffilQ 7I.JIA- FELT 

9 19421C-A 1 OO~tH&m!~ ID!l+~f.Il. TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 

10 19421 1 ~~~tt~ ~+~ TENSION BRACKET 

11 10793 1 m~~rn ml¢~d)~n::_t TENSION RELEASE PIN 

12 19531 2 ~~~1.& ~+liD. TENSION DISC 

13 19532 1 ~h A.-liD. TENSION RELEASE WASHER 

14 19533 1 ~~~~~ f~~;J.:J'I) :_tlj ( cj) 1.4) TENSION SPRING ( ¢ 1.4) 

15 28206 1 ml=1 o -v·;;t-.At-·;;' \ - NUT WASHER 

16 19513 1 )R{E~{B o - v·;; t-7·:;1- TENSION THUMB NUT 1/ 4X40 

17 10678 1 ffi~i.& ml¢~6')~ TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

18 19422 2 t1i~x~ t~Ft· ml¢~d)~~~t::_t HINGE SCREW 9/ 64X40 

19 10561 1 ~££ l.t;!d.L. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=8.5 

20 10720 1 m~~rn~ ml¢~d)t::_t Cft) TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD 

21 19512 1 ~~~~H ms lx7'1J>~it~ TENSION CONTROLLER STUD 

22 10545 1 ""~ l.t;!d.L. SET SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=14 

23 10689 1 ~~~~ mslx::t1J>?. THREAD TAKE- UP SPRING 

24 10694 1 ~h =m:liD. THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 

25 B1 183 19 1 ~££ .Lt;!d. L. ( ~) SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=6.0 

26 19534 1 )R{E~{B o - t--·:;t-7·:;1- TENSION THUMB NUT 

27 10690 1 ~~~ A "J'IJ :,tlj ~ TAKE- UP SPRING STOP 

28 10650 1 ~~ .Lt;!d.L. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

29 19474C 1 ~~{t~g§j~ ~+~f.§. TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 

-1 6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~~ y;~ nn /2 / ~-=DIJ7J '&_ 
Feed reve . ~ Ltmt~ rslng lever 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l~~~JIOOB I ~ Lt~t~ 
Fee d reversing lever 

No. ~1!:!=~~ ~~ *1!:j::g~(ll c ~ DESCRIPTION llll 

PARTS No . QTY 

1 13409C 1 ~mJrfHSJi~UEI 1!:!= ~LJO·yj-:5,~ ( *'fi ) FEED ROD (5 PARTS) COMPLET E 

2 10722 1 ;r±lfQ 7 .I)i.; f- OIL FELT 

3 10723 1 ~f91Efl~ 7.IJi.;Hill .:t OIL FELT STOPPER 

4 19508 2 ~}1: ~L):t.J.L.,_.lt~l: SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5 

5 11069 1 ~f9 ~LJ D •yj-:~ f:lg7.IJ[;f- OIL FELT 

6 27 177 1 t'->1: .lt~L: ( :;k ) SCREW M5X0.8 L=16.0 

7 13412 2 ;r±jf9 7.IJ[;f- OIL FELT 

8 8044 2 ~}1: 7.IJ[;f-.lt~t:. SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.3 

9 13407 1 ~!IB~ ~];,l)!J[; SUPPORTING BUSHING 

10 13387 1 _t~IBctJ~IBE J:fi!I;L5 J[; < c:fJra, ) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) 

11 1941 5 1 ~}1: .lt~t:. SCREW 1 I 4X28 L=20.0 

12 411 3 1 rf.fE .ltt- ·;~ t- NUT 1/ 4X28 

13 10571 1 ~}1: .lt~L: SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 

14 10725 1 ;r±jf9 7.IJ[;f- OIL FELT 

15 13415 1 =.FW:itffiffi~>:t v1 \-t:· :...-~ 1.:. FEED REGULATING LEVER 

16 13418 1 ~m~n~ ~LJID.iJWJtJi STITCH LENGTH PLATE 

17 7041 4 ~}1: .lt~t:. SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0 

18 13417 1 ~m~nE i!L)g_!UfiJ \-{:1 FEED ADJUSTING PIPE 

19 1341 6 1 ~:remm o-v·;~t- KNURUNG TOOL 

20 8157 1 ~-
7-..":fl):_..,l)• SPRING 

21 8158 1 /j\~ !f-- J[; BALL 

22 18027 1 i~He:~mm i!LJ~Hilv1\- FEED REVERSE LEVER 

23 18028 2 l{'l>:t .lt~t:. ( 1]\ ) SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5.0 

24 10806 1 =.FW:i~lli~fi J\·;~?vJ\-x:1 1J:...-?· FEED REVERSE LEVER S.PRING 

25 13419 1 ~~}i ::z..7'1J:...-?·m SP RING HOOK 

26 15076 1 HDffi ~J t:":...- PIN 

- 18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llm~o-oB~7J 1 11~~ 
Accessories 

1 2 m 

23~------
'\~ ---------
' I I I 24 

e~ 

12 

I -----8 

14 . 

27 

- 19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~l1~66§~B I 1ili~ 
Accessories 

PARTS No. QT Y 

c 
PI'! 

1 N0122 3 til¥t DPx l 7 #22 ~t DPX17 #22 

2 10656 6 ~~~' ;f-t:::,., 
3 8124 1 ~~iilf£ t::: .=.-;t-:tJJ \-
4 8132-B 1 ~i!;j:§ I'RHgO) ~~~'~~ ( -T-\'·:;?it) 

5 19473 1 +~~££]] +~t:711'\-

6 8121 1 tf:££7] (/j \) t:71'1 \ - (lj\) 
7 8120 1 tf:££7] (cp) t:71 I \ - ( If! ) 

8 8118 1 ~££)] (A) t:51 I\- ( :;k) 

9 19462 1 ~}(~1\F§:!:&'¥ j:fj::t-1/:,.,-T 

10 19457 

11 19458 

12 13079 

13 8123 

14 19465 

15 13089 

16 13440 

17 13388-A 

18 13008 

19 13438 

20 13436 

21 13006 

22 19403 

23 13096 

24 13096-W 

25 13096-N 

26 13098 

27 35254 

28 19459 

1 P9/\Fi'3:!:&'3= (2. Slllll) "'fill/:,_,-=f (2.5~ 1)) 

1 P9 /\ Fi'3:t&'¥ (3fllll) "'fil l/:,_,-=f (3~ 1)) 

1 lll~ii! (~LJ 

1 mil±l ;m 
1 ~~~ffij!;j: *~-t!·:; l--

1 il±l~ ;mst 
8 m ££ 1.t. td. ~.: 
1 ~llHf~t« ££ ~#JL-I--M6 X 1 

1 ~~ ?~~~-

1 ~~ rZ-.A 

1 BH~ tijt 
1 W1ffi 
1 iromr« ££ 
4 SJZ~~ti 

4 ~~ 
4 ~m 
1 ~§t;lJ;t&g§j!;j: 

1 ~~g§j!;j: 

1 P9 1\ F§ l& =¥ ( 4rrml 

m 
:7J:¥l.t.td.L: 
I!D.I]'td-1.: 5/ 16X 18 L=75 

?·:;~-\'-

1-·:;1--

"'f JL--t! ·;,~ l--

* .!L -t! ·:; " 
"'fill/:,_,-=f (4~ 1)) 

-20-

DESCRIPTION 

NEEDLE DP X 17 #22 

BOBBIN 

MACHINE COVER 

ACCESSORIES PACK 

SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 

SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 

SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 

SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 

DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 

HEXAGON WRENCH (2.5MM) 

HEXAGON WRENCH (3 MM) 

CHAIN ( 1000 M/ M) 

OIL WITH OIUER 

BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 

OIL PAN 

SCREW M6X1 L= 12.0 

SCREW M6X 1 L=20.0 

WASHER 

MACHINE BASE 

BED HINGE 

BED CLAMP 

HINGE SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=5.4 

SCREW 5/ 16X18 L=75 

WASHER 

NUT 5/ 16X18 

PEDAL COMPLETE 

THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE 

HEXAGON WRENCH (4 MM) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~§fi 
Parts available at e xtra charge 

~m~n I "'J~!--:H-r:' 
Belt cover 

1 

19 
20 

jpj~r.l\ 
Finger guard 

23 

2 

~ 
\ 
21 

22 

fc'~ 
I It .. ,, . ,. .. 
I \i I I 

• •• • I' ' .. ',, 
"''" . ' "" l't •J-~~ ...... ~~~ii>:f 

19 
20 

tFi tf:13§ szH 
Synchronizer support rod 

--- -------------------------------- -

27 

~ 
28 

-21 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ 
Parts available at extra charge 

~SZ:m!a~ 1 ~JL-t--tr-r:, 
Belt cover 

No. ~j!j:~~ ~.;i ~j~g~ljl c ~ DESCRIPTION Qll 

PARTS No. QTY 

1 13432C 1 ~ffl~l£13.f4l -"J(/r:tJ' -t-: <*I!) A{±~ BELT GUARD COMPLETE (A) 

2 13420C 1 ~*~ l£13.i4l -"J(/r:tJ'-t-: <*-!! ) B{±~ BELT GUARD COMPLETE (B) 

3 13427 2 ~Wlt& lt.1E~ BELT GUARD SET PLATE 

5 6339 2 l{f£ .JJ:nt:. SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=4.0 

6 10559 1 ~fi .JJ:nt:. SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0 

7 11162 1 l{f£ .JJ:nt:. SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4 

8 14024 2 l{f£ .JJ:nt:. SCREW 3/ 16X32 L=9.5 

9 16287 2 m~ ') ·:;~"'\'- WASHER 

10 50103 2 mm t-·:; t-- NUT 

11 1056 1 2 ~fi .JJ:nt:. <"F) SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=6.5 

12 11142 2 m~ ')·:;~"'\'- WASHER 

15 13429 1 WJP~~Wlt& -"' J v r :tJ'- t-: tiUM& BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) SIDE COVER 

16 13428 1 WJP~~Wlt& -"J(/ r:tJ' - t-:til!M:t.i - t: BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER 

17 11830 1 l{f£ .JJ:nt:. SCREW 

19 15081 4 11\~fi *nt:. WOOD SCREW 

20 11142 4 m~ ') ·:;~"'\'- WASHER 

Pt~ii\ I "71'':./ti'-jj'-r:' 
F' d m~er guar 

No. ~~!j:~fi!?, ~; ~j!j:gfm c ~ DESCRIPTION llll 

PARTS No. QTY 

21 19470 1 ~~~ 71~-n·-:n-t-: ANGER GUARD 

22 10677 1 m~ ')·:;~"'\'- WASHER 

23 10749 1 ~~~IQJ}E~fi ~f!Jl7t.JJ: (7{/n· -n· - r Ffl ) SCREW 3.4X36 L=11 (FOR FINGER GUARD) 

s h )ync romzer support ro d 
No. ~~!j:~~ ~jl: ~J!J:g~m c ~ DESCRIPTION llll 

PARTS No. QTY 

5§t:~&:ffiia rZJ(/r:tJ' - t-:1!!tLm FOR MACHINE WITHOUT BELT GUARD 

25 17372 1 ~J;;mU~J'ElliH ~lli~::R;t~ SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ROD 

26 50409 1 l{ff! t-·:;r NUT 

~~*~ "'J[;r:fi -t-:i-t~ m FOR MACHINE WITH BELT GUARD 

27 30168 1 lffi~U~J'EUIH ~lli~::R7tf' SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ROD 

28 50409 2 ~s t-·:; 1-- NUT 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., L TO. 
2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi- shi Chiba Prefecture, 
273-0018,Japan 
TEL: 81 - 4 7-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAJ<: 81 - 47-420-3560 
E-mail: export@seiko-sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

t 1':::J-~ ~~**it~t± 
T273- oo18 -=r~~wcimrnS:RIBT2-13-6 
TEL: 047- 420-3561 , IP~~li : 050-3535-3491 
FAX: 047-420-3560 
E-mail: eigyo@seiko- sewing.cojp 
(~pgrg~) 

Parts No. PB60726 (0315) 
Rev. 5.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	CW-8B-2  1
	CW-8B-2  2



